NOTICE TO THE BAR
DELETIONS FROM THE 2015 NJ CLE INELIGIBLE LIST

The Board on Continuing Legal Education declares that the New Jersey attorneys identified below
should not have been included in the Continuing Legal Education List declared ineligible to
practice law by the Supreme Court’s November 10, 2015 Order, which ineligibility was effective
November 16, 2015, and therefore has had no period of administrative ineligibility.

ATLANTIC COUNTY

Muskett, James A. 2000
BERGEN COUNTY

Monaghan, Jr., Patrick J. 1975
CAMDEN COUNTY

Tetro, Ryan J. 2010

ESSEX COUNTY

Cozzarelli, Frank J. 1977

Gordon, Yvette M. 1997
HUDSON COUNTY

Hadjiyannis, Cynthia Amelia 1998

MERCER COUNTY
Wade, Reena Khanna 2006
MIDDLESEX COUNTY
Clark, Thomas Andrew 1986
Linder, Philip B. 1994
MONMOUTH COUNTY
Eberhard, Paul Victor 2006

MORRIS COUNTY

Baglin, Cathi 1989

Capone, Christopher James 2006

Mangino, Jr., Robert M. 1984
UNION COUNTY

Clark, Andrew James 1997



OUT OF STATE
Berger, Dov Ari

Bynoe-Kasden, Valerie Ann

Cohen, Yoram Jerry
Corcino, Melissa Arlene
Feinstein, Joan Aimee
Humpbhries, Ashley Vaughn
Ivler, Daniel J.

Molina, Victor Jose
Mooney, Brendan J.
Pellegrino, Heather Jean
Perrin, Wade G.

Roe, Brian G.
Romanacce, George
Solovyova, Sophia
Wagner, Thomas J.

Dated: November 19, 2015

2008
2000
1987
1994
2009
2012
1999
1999
2009
2000
2013
2013
1985
2012
1989

Board on Continuing Legal Education

Wendy L. Weiss, Counsel



