## NOTICE TO THE BAR

## DELETIONS FROM THE 2015 NJ CLE INELIGIBLE LIST

The Board on Continuing Legal Education declares that the New Jersey attorneys identified below should not have been included in the Continuing Legal Education List declared ineligible to practice law by the Supreme Court's November 10, 2015 Order, which ineligibility was effective November 16, 2015, and therefore has had no period of administrative ineligibility.

Muskett, James A. 2000  BERGEN COUNTY  Monaghan, Jr., Patrick J. 1975  CAMDEN COUNTY  Tetro, Ryan J. 2010  ESSEX COUNTY  Cozzarelli, Frank J. 1977
Monaghan, Jr., Patrick J. 1975  CAMDEN COUNTY Tetro, Ryan J. 2010  ESSEX COUNTY
Monaghan, Jr., Patrick J. 1975  CAMDEN COUNTY Tetro, Ryan J. 2010  ESSEX COUNTY
CAMDEN COUNTY Tetro, Ryan J. 2010 ESSEX COUNTY
Tetro, Ryan J. 2010  ESSEX COUNTY
Tetro, Ryan J. 2010  ESSEX COUNTY
ESSEX COUNTY
Cozzarelli, Frank J. 1977
Gordon, Yvette M. 1997
HUDSON COUNTY
Hadjiyannis, Cynthia Amelia 1998
MERCER COUNTY
Wade, Reena Khanna 2006
Wade, Recha Khaima 2000
MIDDLESEX COUNTY
Clark, Thomas Andrew 1986
Linder, Philip B. 1994
MONMOUTH COUNTY
Eberhard, Paul Victor 2006
MORRIS COUNTY
Baglin, Cathi 1989
Capone, Christopher James 2006
-
Mangino, Jr., Robert M. 1984
UNION COUNTY
Clark, Andrew James 1997

## **OUT OF STATE**

01 01 01111	
Berger, Dov Ari	2008
Bynoe-Kasden, Valerie Ann	2000
Cohen, Yoram Jerry	1987
Corcino, Melissa Arlene	1994
Feinstein, Joan Aimee	2009
Humphries, Ashley Vaughn	2012
Ivler, Daniel J.	1999
Molina, Victor Jose	1999
Mooney, Brendan J.	2009
Pellegrino, Heather Jean	2000
Perrin, Wade G.	2013
Roe, Brian G.	2013
Romanacce, George	1985
Solovyova, Sophia	2012
Wagner, Thomas J.	1989

Dated: November 19, 2015 Board on Continuing Legal Education Wendy L. Weiss, Counsel